

2023 GLORIOUS JUNK DAYS APPLICATION

Business Organization of Old Town | Sunday, May 28, 2023

Business Name:			
Name:	Resale Number:		
Phone Number (Business):	_ Phone Number (Cell):		
Address:	_ City:	State:	Zip:
Email Address (required for confirmation):			
Social Media Handles:			
Vendors are permitted to sell: retro, vintage, antiquiting junk and architectural salvage as well as DIY, painter allow newer items to be sold that complement visay as to what items will be allowed.	ed furniture, and hander	afted artisan	items. We will
Please provide a short description of items you plan			

The Old Town Clovis Glorious Junk Days will NOT permit the following items to be sold:

- Multi-level marketing products
- Commercially produced items
- Crafts
- Live Animals
- Gas Filled Balloons
- Guns, Weapons, and/or Ammunition
- Adult (X) Rated Materials
- Offensive Items and/or Political Items

SPACE INFORMATION

All Space Sizes Are: 18 ft. X 18 ft. \$150.00 each.

	Amount of spaces requested:		
Preferred booth space number or location (Please reference Glorious Junk Days Map on the Website Event Page):			
-	nade to accommodate your space request after payment is received. Spaces will come basis. Unfortunately, we are unable to hold spaces without payment.		
After receipt of your along with a payment	completed application, and upon approval, you will be sent a confirmation email link.		
PLEASE INITIAL:			
	NOT PERMITTED TO "SHARE SPACES" WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM BOOT. APPLICANTS ARE PERMITTED TO SELL AT GLORIOUS JUNK DAYS.		
THERE IS NO EL	LECTRICITY PROVIDED TO VENDORS AT GLORIOUS JUNK DAYS.		
VENDORS MUS	ST ENTER THROUGH THE CHECK-IN AREA. (3 RD STREET, 5 th STREET, OR 7 TH STREET)		
ONLY 2 VEHICLE SPACE.	ES ARE ALLOWED TO UNLOAD DURING SET UP AND TAKE DOWN PER BOOTH		
	T UNLOAD AND BE REMOVED FROM SHOW AREA PRIOR TO SETTING UP BOOTHS. T BE PARKED ONLY AT THE WATER TOWER PARKING LOT DURING THE EVENT.		
VEHICLES ARE I	NOT PERMITTED IN THE SHOW AREA BETWEEN 6:30AM AND 3:00PM. (CLOVIS P.D.)		
	FROM THE SHOW IS PROHIBITED. PACKING UP OR LEAVING EARLY WILL RESULT IN TION FROM FUTURE SHOWS.		
SET UP: TAKE DOWN: EVENT HOURS: PLEASE NOTE: THES	4:00AM - 7:00AM 3:00PM - 6:00PM 7:00AM – 3:00PM (RAIN OR SHINE) E HOURS ARE STRICTLY ENFORCED		
, ,	v acknowledges that I have read the attached hold harmless AGREEMENT and IONS for the Old Town Clovis Glorious Junk Days and agree to abide by them and aining to the Event.		

VENDOR TERMS & CONDITIONS

REQUIREMENTS:

- No alcoholic beverages or anyone under the influence will be allowed.
- Cancellations must be with written notification and a \$20.00 refund fee will be assessed. No refunds
 will be allowed unless cancellations are received 30 days prior to the event date. This event is held
 "rain or shine" and no refunds will be given due to inclement weather.
- It is the seller's responsibility to report and pay state sales tax per California State Law.
- All vendor booth display equipment, tables, canopies, electrical, etc., must be provided by the vendor.
 Booths and display areas must be clean and attractive. If your space is not left clean, a \$25.00 clean-up fee may be charged.
- Vendors may not set up or place merchandise for sale or exhibit outside their assigned space. This
 especially applies to OLD TOWN CLOVIS SIDEWALKS, FLOWER BEDS & BUILDINGS. (City of Clovis
 ordinance).
- Show representatives reserve the right to relocate, move or remove from display any merchandise or equipment they believe to be a nuisance, hazard, objectionable to good taste or not within the realm of the Show.
- The City of Clovis has a "NO PET" ordinance; please leave your pet at home.

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT CAREFULLY AND KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.

<u>AGREEMENT</u> - Participation in the Old Town Clovis Glorious Junk Days is by invitation for the exclusive sale of antique & vintage items (minimum of 20 years old), rusty junk, architectural salvage, DIY, painted furniture, handcrafted artisan items, and newer items that complement vintage finds. The Business Organization of Old Town Clovis reserves the right to approve or deny the showing and sale of merchandise.

This agreement is a revocable license for the use of space and not a rental agreement. By issuing this license you agree to comply with all Federal, State, County, and City ordinances and laws in addition to the regulations set forth by the Business Organization of Old Town for the Old Town Clovis Glorious Junk Days. Failure to comply with any laws, rules or instructions given by show officials adequate grounds to immediately terminate this and future event licenses without refund.

Applicant/Participant agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Business Organization of Old Town, the City of Clovis, Event Sponsors and Event Location Property Owners, their officers, employees, and agents against any and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages (including damages to the Organization, City Agency, Sponsors and Property Owners property), costs, attorney fees, and liabilities (including cost and liabilities of the Organization, City, Agency, Sponsors or Property Owners with respect to their officers, employees, and agents), in law or in equity, of every kind and nature whatsoever, directly or proximately resulting from or caused by the use and occupation of the facilities herein above described, whether such use is authorized or not, or from any act or omission of Applicant/Participant or any of its officers, agents, employees, and agents on any such claim, demand, or cause of action, and the Applicant/Participant shall pay and satisfy any judgment or decree which may be rendered against the Organization, City, Agency, Sponsors or Property Owners, their officers, employees, and agents in any such suit, action, or other legal proceedings; and Applicant/Participant shall pay for any and all damages to property of the Organization, City, Agency, Sponsors and Property Owners, including loss of theft of such property, done or caused by Applicant/Participant, its officers, agents, employees, guests, p patrons, and invitees.

I, the Applicant/Participant declare I have read the hold harmless AGREEMENT and TERMS and CONDITIONS for the Old Town Clovis Glorious Junk Days and agree to abide by them and the other rules pertaining to the Event.

<u>Please sign a signature line on Application indicating that you have read and agree to these rules and agreements. Please keep this page for your information.</u>